## 'Capture the Covered Bridge' Photo Contest! 2023 Call for Photos of the Covered Bridge at Logan Mills

(Supporting the annual Puzzle Series showcasing Clinton County Landmarks)!

The Clinton County Visitors Bureau's **Capture the Covered Bridge Photo Contest** is accepting submissions of photographs of **the Covered Bridge at Logan Mills.** The deadline to enter pictures for the contest is midnight on Monday, May 15, 2023.

**How to Enter:** Email your photos to <a href="mailto:tourismdirector@clintoncountyinfo.com">tourismdirector@clintoncountyinfo.com</a> by the deadline. All submissions <a href="mailto:must include: photographer's name">must include: photographer's name</a>, address, phone number and email address. There is no cost to submit photos.

## **Rules & Regulations:**

- Photos must be of the Covered Bridge at Logan Mills, an iconic Clinton County landmark.
- All photos must be owned by the person submitting them. By submitting, you are giving the Clinton County Visitors Bureau permission to use your photo as their 2023 puzzle and in other future marketing efforts.
- All photos must be high-resolution (minimum 300 dpi is recommended for best reproduction image).
- A maximum of four photos per person will be accepted, and the contest is open to everyone.

Entries are reviewed by a panel of judges who consider the superior quality and composition of the photos. One entrant will be chosen to have their photo featured on what will be the second puzzle in the annual 'Clinton County Landmarks' Puzzle Series. The winning photographer will have their name and a short bio published on the puzzle box and will receive a complimentary puzzle. The winning photographer must also be willing to either submit a photo of themselves or have their photo taken as part of promoting the photo contest and puzzle series.

We anticipate the puzzle will be available in early September of this year. This is a limited-edition puzzle series.

Photo contest entries and further questions can be directed to:

Julie Brennan, Tourism Director, at tourismdirector@clintoncountyinfo.com.

Visitors Bureau

**To order a puzzle**, contact the Visitors Bureau at 570-748-5782 or <a href="mailto:tourism@clintoncountyinfo.com">tourism@clintoncountyinfo.com</a> and provide your name, telephone number and email address, and the number of puzzles requested. You can also mail an order to: Clinton County Visitors Bureau, PO Box 506, Lock Haven, PA 17745. The price is \$18 per puzzle (tax included). Advance orders are recommended, however, no payment is due until the puzzles are available (anticipated in early September).